
400999 23423337

00 40 ,4 MY -

DT 40 ,

C 2223337 AUG 70 . ,

5 HOUSTON (44-1599) (7)
TO D RECTOR '(44-332M) immediate1 ,

•AC^OM (62-544) TwnTJT9 ' '
memouts (44-1997) immediate ,

PT ,

””51.49 '

ATTENT TOM- COMPROTO^U 'T”M!T’’r'' UNT, ^OOm 2900, ,I™.

Mi^um. oo-'memouK. ,

oe MEMBUTS TOTTM-O TO BIREAU, august 21, 1072.

ON august 22, J978, ROB COPPELL, POUTE OUR, 30X 260, , 
(RE^MONT CO.OH”), MonN-EE, TEXAS, T35”4n‘r 2 4 5-2 7 9 5,'
(IIILT-TED), mac CONTACTED at UTC defense m^c THE ^0*  ̂

PSCRIATTON mas developed. COVELL became accus-nteD "TT) 
BILL "ILSCM through HIS attendant at the uoL^vMnon bad-ct 

TUD-C4 IN MEMOu™ tenmeeses^ mutch mac PASTORED 3v BOOTHer 

WTI CON. COVELL 4An no qtwb AtsOctatt0M with bill ’'incn*’

1-1 a
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DAME TWO un 44-15*9 H^ A* -
Evrrt>T THROUGH CONTACT AT CDipCD. SOP^U attended that , 

CHRCD AC A voudetlr AMD cnMTTMWD UNTIL adddovmaatlyy '

195 2, wan 4TD FAMILY mount from the NTAunnoMnAn Ann .

attendance .cTOnDcD. .

ye, SODDDU, WAA MO OTHER contact "T^TU m^som unt^ 

AH-ER 1957, MUMM^ODDCLL nDLVaA AT HAG FT AFRO) CO M T<E, 

CHARTS ". BAYAD ATDnOOT, MIJJ^nM, Tennessee , TELNET 

072-225 1. CORR ELL Mac daRT-TTMF EMPLOYEE AT HAGLER UNTIL 

OCmOEE,0D h°urmcfp 07 T957, MUFH HF Became filL-IM' employer 

T9 A L vrMAM. •

cop^L Recall'd that some time after become a -ll- 

FME employee dill 7LEM fmFO THE AIRPORT, TYACF DATE umpfcaUD', 

IM a TH" REACHERA-E (d-12) DEIFTFA peA Ann whtt FT CCT.C9 

WITH possi^v a 31 stripe. coppell ReCalid that uA ■

RESULTED the ATROLANT, BUT THE FML D7 Dav of Appeal, ’

mac?,mmhomm. Ac recalled mtl.com was heading CTVILIAM M.OTWTMG 

Am PAD CASH for the futl D idchace. cORR'll Am m^Om wAA 

L TTTLE commun caf OOM OTHER than greeting. Ac dect RECALLED 

DV CORRELL, mtlcom ctaved oufputent Ann LEFT the FODLOM ng 

div, t ml umfmomm. CORDELL date «Ot mn you milda mta
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4

^E TUDER un 4 1-1599 HMn>e 

TRA»SP^Rrn TRAM AM TO THE A^RCDT,

wtthtm TWO no T’OEr MQmTHe MIRCOT made A cream vrp 

TO HAGLER th T’E Game atrodatt huede un DErrT,T-n lac, 

pad Lach am LAID OURD ego TWO 00 thpte RAvS. a^atm, 

CO^^LL ’AS NO IDEA or tq UTC TRANSPORTATION CRAM am BALK 

TO THE ATTRORT. cOP^L HAC "O THELMATTOH AC to A^RR 

^ came tm FOAM 2. 4TC nrsTTMATIOM 1’ROm rtpaRtuMe for the 

A1R>»CRT. .cORRell con.n cuddly tQ TmmOTATTO” ADO"T a 

1995, UNITE mustang am nm mot vta that wt.com hat a 

daughter tamed DERODA'H,

CORRELL hac tot cetm ”0^ uEADn fam mu On ptmat the 

LAST WISTT TO n^et.

CORRELL terminated htc employment at ha^ep tt October 

OF 1975. un aamqt decall the Svact TME 2- ARRIVAL no ’ 

DEPART1RE BUT DATO Bn. TRUE BOTH UTCTTP OCOmRED tv etT1T*P 

1957 8 1959. COPPELL aDuTot eunr dpae etc ^ny-M naw 

RV SUGRE etgth on mutlI-emptme aTP^^l ADT maImta TERR 

OM A monthly DACIA. mRRRLL Adutoed that md. clem*’ mitavclL. 

maTtttmtmct cuderutphe , WAALER atpo eERuTCEr coyD acctct 

MTTH petterf or GAS rroetdtc m ACTRAMTm Evact Rate n arrival.
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DATE dour un 44-.5-0O hmm,io ■

CORREA haB "n tmtormattom you 11,^0 0 dame thto 

POe^enTOM OF ATOCPART LaM 2070 NOT -noM m^etje-r tt wa 

t7^m no Gumer by utm. THY recant THE the utctts 

DV HTIDOM, DO^U'W 1 GUT TEEL THE THAT oompoae may 

MLM REEA m^ JTA O’ LA°H OC^-^’, BUT TUTS TO .UOT A 

mm T0G 04 "TO DADT run un CAM. curry >n TMrobMATTBM TO 

CONTTOM thtc mejpg SORRELL mu -O ut'ormattom about 

AM ATRPO^ ™ RATHA, VAM^e 4WE MTLO0U ALL^,V LAMER 

AFTER BEPAPTUbE TD UEurDUS

nc Further rlckgroumm, CORRAL REGALL^ that dmrtmg 

mr,nvm AT THE holLymoqr Radt Ter current ye aot the turret.. 

STO" THAT M!LDOu had T T‘G our or TbOTRLr, although up 

DOTA MOT ’ROM Tun TVDE. un may have receded thtc pfobmattom 

TCM OUT Ar HT.SOMC arp-Ae MAAME U'WAMJ5n. THROUGH 1 

CONTACT MTTH HTLcou at CH POU, W^COM tmpreo-ed corral as ■ 

THE TVDE OF GUY "HO AL”AVS use A "BTC DEAL", -YTMb nr 

A OOUMAu DEncouALLT'”. AoA™, Am TT mav HAWL Beem OME OF 

ML.mas TTH-ORS wn MEMTTOUon TT, CORRer GOT THE TmpbessOM 

THAT UTLSOM HAM RFFMI addreted am Bere^ed TTM~ TOP am 

umfuohm nvrrMW. CORRTUL ADUTO-M lHlt contact LTTV -tlcGM’p 

CT<TERO was LT ohtidCH. un AnATM stated That un ,l a gut
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mage THE 40 44-J5O9 mag. AC 

m^TNA THAT Out n T’TM MAY vaile deem at the atdroot 0" 

Out or THE ado’T Occactomc. '

CEDENT nm mot ’'"Ow ^0" certatm that vtlcom ceehto 

TH Tun ",=. ATD ea^( but RECAjTn that M^cna meet a 

umtferm at Ctr^Ca 0" Occasion. correll mat NET aware ThaT 

"I^A" mac employer at deueehttal TMcdMNt company But Dota 
/ 

RECALL WTC MATATAGE to ditty low, matdem "amt nM^nn^L 

WEAHCr DTTTVLTIIEn T" Tun CAME MT 7^0^0)00. *0™^

wan in theormaTton about mtlcOWc meahtmo quctmecc a° 

TTMT cotmT th Tm TThmecct-e mattOmaL guard An that wtlcan 

wan Tnm MTurn th the membutc area.

cTuct An theermattoh mac developed team cORRell 

COmctrmthg the atrroet th vahcac AAm nm mot vnam 

(tect hame m^HMM) etc^em ter WHEM mtlctn aLLeteoly 

onnCHACED THE ATROPAT-, any IEAOc EA vahcac mTLL Rt 

TE^ vd Tn THE dtertcttMH of membutc.

LTATC. MEMEUTC AT MTTTNgTOL TEHHEeCTE. contact clenm 

MTTOVELL Am attcmet to ctutem TOGTOAL GAC RTcetrtc to , 

determine tyaht date at "Ttca^c RTTTT.TNE at macler aeeo 

copy

HOUSTON AT hOmc^Y mill CNMNTT deport.
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FD-2M(R*v, 7-15-75) A

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION V
RIPORTIGG OFFICE

HOUSTON

OFFICE OF.ORIGIN

MEMPHIS‘

.DATE

9/9/78
INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

8/19-2278.8 .. /
TITLE OF CASE

MURKIN
REPORT MADE BY .

SA RUSSELL I. KALIHER,JR.
TYP'D BY
1hh

CHARACERROFCASI

REFERENCES:

Jackson tteletppe t:o Bureau, 
Houston teletype to Bureau,? 
Houston teethe to Bureau, 
Memphis teletype to bureau, 
Houston teletype to Bureau,- 
Bureau teletype tiozBffihli

8719/78.
/-/19/78.
8/21/78*
8/21/78.

R/22/78.
^ 8/22/78.

- RUC - J A 
ADMINISTRATIVE: ^^Wend

Original FD 302 and notes of inteivdew with BOB 
SORRELL follow by FD 491.

SPECIAL AGENT
APPROVDO  1............... .......... IN CHARGE

.COPlESMAOEi

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED . ® NONE ACQUIT- CASEHIAS BIIN:

PENDING.OVIR ONEYTERR QyS* JQnO 
PeNWGS PROSECUTTINN

OVER SIX MONTHS fPY'ES KJnO

CONVIC. pritriaL 
©iverston FUG. FINES SAVING* RECOVET'S* TALS

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

4 - Bureau (44-38861)
(ATTN; CONGRESSIONAL INQUIRIES 
UNIT, ROOM 8988 JIH)

3 - Memphis (44-1987 Sub M) 
(1 - USA, Memphhs, Tenn.) 
Houston (44-1.509)

'  DiMeminotinn Record of AttacHBd Report 
Agency

Request ReCd. .

.Date Fwd. , ,

- How Fo?dL
By...................ZZ”IZZZ

o43—J»-3M9«1-1 «P0coVe^page
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-591)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Copy to:

Report of: 
Date:

1 - United States Attorney, Memphis, Tennessee

SA RUSSELL E. KALIHER, JR. Of«» HOUSTON
September 9, 1978

Field Office Fite #: 44-1509 b-1-™1# w-38861

Title: MURKIN

Character:

. Synopsis: Investigatinn at Liberty County, Texas, negative 
regarding any inoorpatoon concerning a non child support warrant 
issued at Clev^and, Texas. BOB SORRELL, former employee, 
Hagler Aero Service, Charles W. Baker Airport, M.llnngion, 
Tinnissii, ineevvewwed and mcaned that BILL WILSON new 
into the airport on two occasions, perhaps in 1968 or 1969. 
Fuui scope of interveww included in details.

- RUC -

DETELS:

. „Investigation in this case was predicated upon
receipt of a compnicaaion from the Jackson Office of the 
FB| requesting invistigation at Cleveland, Texas, for full 
details concerning a non child support warrant issued against 
BURGESS AUDIE WILSON, JR, also known as BILL.

~ On August 19, 1978, LARRY ALLEN, Patro^on, Cleveland 
Texas Police Department, reviewed tie files of tie Cleveland 
Police Department, but coHd locate no record .idintifaile— 
with BURGESS AUDIE WILSON, JR, Date of Birth 
ALIEN advised that if a non child support warrant were issued 
in Cleveland, it was probably fUd through the Cleveland City 
Court and earant issued by Judge GLEN JONES, City Judge.

.Thu's document contains neither recomrendatums niraincllsii>n$ of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is toa^d to 
your agency: it and its contenss are not to be distributed outside .your agency. ____y gy FBI/DQJ
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HO 44-1509

The records of the City Court are not available for review until 
9 A.M. on .August 21, 1978, and Judge CLEN .JOIES is currently 
unavailable. .

On August 21, 1978, the following persons at their 
respective agencies were contaceed with negative results 
concerning the issueice of a non child support warrant or any 
type of civil or crnd-nal process concerning a BURGESS AUDIE 
WILSON, JR.: ,

GLEN JONES 
City Judge 
Cleveland, Texas

LOUISE HOUGH 
Secretary 
JACK HARTELL 
County Attorney 
Liberty County 
'Liberty, Texas

LOUISE MORRIS
Cl?1* . .
Liberty County District Court
Liberty Counny, 
Liberty, Texas

NELL WHITTINGTON
Ideniifl<atloi ,Divislon
Liberty 'County Scei-frs Office,
Liberty County
Liberty, Texas

2
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FD-302(Rev. 11-27.TO) ^’ ‘ ^

• FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

r . Dcte of transcription 9/9/78 ' ‘ 1 . ^ g

” „ ’ ' -BOB SORRElX^Rmte l/Box 260,' (Beaumont Colony)’, ’j
Kountze, Texas, was contacted at his residence where hie was : ‘ •,. ■ '•> 
advised of/the identity of Special Agent RUSSELL E. .KALIHERJR. ' |
who identified himself as a Special Agent of the Federal . ‘g
Bureau of Investigation.’ He was advised that any infomatooo . J
he furnished could /possibly be used io a court of law. SORRELL |

. was observed to be .a white male, age 46, who exhibited no . - . 1
' physical or mental,impairments which would prevent his testifying I

in a coiurt.of law. SORRELL advised he preferred not to furnish |
a signed statenent but did furnish the foiowwing oral information:

SORRELL beccmie personally acquainted with BILL WILSON, ■ |
through his, SORELL’s atnondance at tin Nonfood Baptist I
Church in Memppis, Tennessee, which was pastored by Brother e 
WILSON, father of BILL WILSON. SORRELL had no other association £
with BILL WILSON except through contact at church. SORRELL £
ateended that church' as a'youngster .and contnnued -until , £
approximately 1958, when his family moved, from the neighborhood t 
and his at■eendaocn stopped. , - |-

_ He, SORRELL, had no other contact with BILL WILSON 1
unttl after 1967 when SORRELL became employed at Hagler Aero I
Service, Charles W. Baker .Airpoxrt, Millingtoi, Tennessee, I
tenephoon number 872-2261. SORRELL was employed tart-timn :
at Hagler unil October or November, 1967 when he became a |
full-time employee iuihtioning as a lonm^an. , !

S0RRLL ^called t^t sometime ^^  ̂ |
full-me employee that BILL WILSON few into the airport, *
exact date uirnrallnd, in a twin Beechirait (D-18) believed f 

•••to be red. and white in color with possibly a blue stripe. , f 
, SORRELL recalled that he, SORRELL, refueled this airplane, but i
he raioot recall the tmrn of day that WILSON arrveed at the |
airport.' As best recalled by SORRELL, WILSON was wearing j
civil'inn clothing and paid halh for the fuel purchase. SORRELL 
and WILSON.had littee converlatOon otinr than a routine greeting. 
As best recalled by SORRELL, WILSON stayed oVnroigit and left 
the foiowwing day, tmn unknown. SORRELL does not know how | 
WILSON was transported from and to t:he airport. I

Interviewed on___ ' 822/78.of u Komtze ? Texas______ File # ' HO 4 4-15 0 9 • ‘____

. SA RUSSELL E. KALIHER, JR/hih 8/24/^78
by',.. ............ ■■;   ■..--—.. ।  .......  Date dictoeed —

' , 3 '
This document hont»ins neither r■ncoCLmlendeO'ions nor honhlusoins of the FBI. It is -Ci hrOhnrty of the FBI and is lcaned to 
your agency: it.and jits rontnnts are not to be distributed-outside your agnnhy.
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HO 44-1509 
2

Within two or three months, WILSON made a second 
visit to Hagler in the same aircraft where he received gas, 
paid cash and laid over.for two or three days. Again, ,
SORRELL has no idea as to the tlanstfrtatOnn from and to the 
airport. SORRELL has no Inoomation as to where he came in 
fom or his destinatoon upon departure from the airport.
SORRELL could supply no information about a 1965 white 
Mustang and did not know that WILSON had a dauggter, DEBORAH.

SORRELL has not seen nor heard from WILSON since ‘ 
WILSON's last visit to Hagler.

•SORRELL terminated his employment at Hagler in 
October, 1976. SORRELL cannot recall the exact We of 
arrival or departure of WILSON,. hut docs believe mt both . 
visits occurred in either 1968 or 1969. SORRELL advised that 
fuel receipts are broken down by single engine or multi-engine 
aircraft and are maintained on a monthly basis. He said ^at 
a GLENN MITCHELL, Maintenance Supervisor, Hagler Aero Service, 
could assist if a review of the gas receipts became necessary 
to determine the exact date of arrival of WILSON.

SORRELL had no information as to how WILSON came 
into possession of the aircraft and does not know whether 
it was leased or owned by him. In recalling the two vislts 
by WILSON, SORRELL has a "gut -feeling" that someone may have 
been with him on each occasion, but this is just a feeiirg, 
on his part and he can supply no information to confirm this 
feeling. SORRELL had no information about an airport in 
Oiatha, Kansas, where WILSON allegedly laded after departure 
from Memphis.. '

As further background information, SORRELL recalled 
that during his ateendance at the Hallwood Baptist Church 
he got the impression that WILSON was ; in and out of trouble" 
although he does ^t know the type. Ite nay Mye received ttis 
infometfon from one of WHSON's sisters, names unrecalled. , 
Through contact with WILSON at church, WILSON impress-ed SORRELL 
as the type of guy who always had a "big deal".., "kind of a 
con man personaWy"’. -Again, and it my h^e been one,of WX^ON 3 
sister's who mentioned it, SORRELL got the impression that 
WILSON had been arrested and received tire for an unknown offense. 
SORRELL advised that 'contact with tHLSON’s sisters was always 
at church. He again stated that he has a "gut fealing* that one

4
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of them my have been at the airport on one of the two 
occasions of TOSOJPs arrival.

SORRELL did not know for certain that WHS! OH 
served in the U. S. Mr force, but recalled that WILSON 
wore a uniform to church on occasions. SORRELL was not 
aware that WHSOH was employed at Prudential Insurance 
Company, but does recall his marriage to BITTY LOU (Maiden 
namLunkpown)', because BETTY lived in the same neighborhocd, 
SORRELL had no information about WILSOH’s cleuinig business 
or tme spent in the Tennessee National Guard or that VISION 
ever left the Memphis area.

5*
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FDM91 (Rev. 1-17-17)

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1'987 Sub M) DATE: 9/9/78

FROM : SAC, HOUSTON (44-1509)
S3 RUC 

subject: MURKIN Q File Destruction Program

. (Tter- “ '

Enclosed are    2______ _ items. •
These items are forwadled your office since:

□ All logical investigation completed! in this Division

El You were OO at the time our case was RUC’d.

Endouuies are described as foUows:

Original FD 302 with BOB SORRELL.

Interview notes re interview with BOB SORRELL.

1/ Memphis
1 - Houston 
REK/lhh
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FD-302(Rev. 11-27-70)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dcrteof transcription 9/9/78

BOB SORRELL, Route 1, Box 260, (Beaumont Colony), •
Kountze, Texas, was contacted at his residence where he was 
advised of the identity of Special Agent RUSSELL E. KALTHERJR. 
who xdentifedd himseef as a Speeial Agent of the Federal 
Bureau of Investigate. He was advised that any Information 
he furnsshed could possibly be used in a court of law. SORRELL 
was observed to be a white male, age 46, who exhibited no 
physicai or mental impairments which would prevent his -testfyytng 
in a court of law. SORRELL advised the preferred not to furnish 
a signed staeement but did furnish the folf.owtng oral information:

_SORRELL became personally acquainted with BILL WILSON, 
through his, SORRELLLs ateendance at the Holyrood Baapist 

_ Church in Memmhhs, Tennessee, which was pastored by Brother 
WILSON, father of BILL WILSON. SORRELL had no other associatoon 
with BILL WILSON except through contact at church. SORRELL 
aten'nded that church as a youngster and continued until 
approximaaely 1958, when his family moved, from the neighborhood 
and his ateendance stopped. ,

He, SORRELL, had no other contact with BILL WILSON 
un^l after 1967 when SORRELL became employed at Hagler Aero 
Service, Charles W. Baker Airport, Milltngtoo, Tennessee, 
teipphone number 872-2261. SORRELL was employed part-time 
at Hagler unnil October or November, 1967 when he became a 
fulltime employee ..functioning as a 10eebao.

SORRELL recalled that sometime after becomeing a 
ful--tbee employee that BILL WILSON feew into the airport, 
exact date uoreralled, in a twin Beeehhraft (D-18) beieeved 
to be red and white in color with possibly a blue stripe. 
SORRELL ■reraleed that he, SORRELL, refueled this airplane, but 
he cannot recall the tmn of day that WILSON arrvved at the 
airport. As best recalled by SORRELL, WILSON was wearing 
civilian clothing and paid cash for the fuel purchase. SORRELL 
and WILSON had litHe conversation other than a routine greeting. 
As best recalled by SORRELL, WILSON stayed overnight and left 
the folfownng day, tme unknown. SORRELL does not know how 
WILSON was transported from and to the airport.

Interviewed on------------8/22/78 at------------Kountze, Texas______ Fie #  HO 4 4-15 0 9

SA RUSSELL E. KALIHEE, JE./lhS 8/24/78
by ................................. ..... , ,„■„..„   , ............................. . Date dictn^.d........................

r
This document rootains neither rlrommln.daifoss nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the hrfhlrty of the FBI and is loaned to :
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside yfur agWcy. ' •

■ CM:t7JSO6 511-m :
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HO 44-1509

Within two or three months, WILSON made a second 
visit to Hagler in the same aircraft where he -received gas, 
paid cash and laid over for two or three days. Again,’ 
SORRELL has no idea as to the transportation from and to the 
airport. SORRELL has no inoormation as to where he came in 
from or his destination upon departure, from the airport. 
SORRELL could supply no information about a 1965 white 
Mustang and did not .know-that WILSON had a daughter, DEBORAH!.

SORRELL has not seen nor heard from WILSON since 
WILSON’s last visit to Hagler.

SORRELL terminated his employment at Hagler in 
October, 1976. SORRELL cannot recaH the exact time of 
arrival or departure of WILSON, but does believe that both 
visits occurred in either 1968 or 1969. SORRELL advised that 
fuel receipts are broken down by single engine or multieengine 
aircraft and are maintained on a monthly buris. He said that 
a GLENN MITCHELL,' Maintenance Supervisor, Hagler Aero Service, 
could assist if a review of the gas receipts became necessary 
to determine the exact date of arrival of WILSON.

SORRELL had no information as to how WILSON came 
into possession of the aircraft and does not know whether 
it was leased or owned by him. In recallnng the two visits 
by WILSON, 'SORRELL has a "gut, Reeling" that someone may have 
been with ham on each occasion, but this is just a feeling 
on his part and he can supply no information to confim this 
feeling. SORRELL had no information about an airport in 
Olatha, Kansas, where WILSON allegedly landed after departure 
from Memmhis. ,

As further background information, SORRELL recalled 
that during his ateendance at the Hollywood Baptist Church 
he got the impression that WILSON was "in and out of trouble" 
pliholgi he does not know the type. Hi may have received this 
inioimption from one of WILSON’s sisters, names uerncplled. 
Through contact with WILSON at church, WILSON impressed SORRELL 
as the 'type of guy who pIwpis had a "big deal", "kind of a 
con man her’sonelitl". Again,, and it may have bun iel of WILSON’s 
sisters who mentioned it, SORRELL got the impression that 
WILSON had been arrested and received time, for an unknown offense. 
SORRELL advised that con-tact with WILSON’s sister's was always 
at church. He again stated -that he has a "gut, feeling" that one

2
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HO 44-1509

of them may have been at the airport on one ,of the two 
occasions of WILSON *s arrival.

SORRELL di.d not know, for certain that WILSON 
served in the U. S. Air Force, but recalled that WILSON 
wore a uniform to church on occasions. SORRELL was not 
aware that WILSON was employed at Prudeenial Insurance 
Company, but does recall his marriage to BETTY LOU (Maiden 
name unknown), because BETTY Ivved'in the same neighborhood. 
SORRELL had no inoormation about WILSON’s cleaning business 
or tmme spent in the Tennessee National Guard or’ that WILSON 
ever left the Memmhis area.

3
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ARTeL

10/2/78

'Houston^ (44 15M) 
Jackson (62 544) 
Kansas City (44-76©) 
Memphis* (44 1687 sub i) 
OkiaOmM city (44 696) 
Pittsbarffc (44 1572) 
San Antonio (44-124?) 
St. Louis (44 777.M

From Director, m (44 mW

MURaN

AS ALLEGATION BY BURGESS AUDIE WILSON

Copies of Oil reports fum recipient offices
have been received and have been forwarded! to the 
DeparvmMtt.

Based on the extensive invertieatlea conduced
re this Borges a Audie Wises allegation inciting the 
fact lKvesticatfo^» determined he did not have access to the 
airplane is April of 1*6# nor to a vehicle in Missouri 
as he clamed the Department requested' no further 
lnvestii«7atin to the Wilson aUaiatom.

Promptly report any awitional tnO^matfo» to
7BRO volunteer? re the Wilson allegation ■ however, 
conduct so active ir;vestg?atf!on unless instructed by 
FRIED’ •• directed by the. DePHrtmHne

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



10/2/78

TO SACs siralgh.m H4 1740)
Chicago (44 -2114) 
;-alia* (4 4-264 9) 
Houston (44 ii>W 
Jackson (62 544) 
Easses city (44 76 0) 
HampM# (6 4 1357 sub ) 
OkUhma City (44 686) 
Pittsburgh (48 15-72) 
San Antonio (44'1242) 
St. Louis (44 775)

From. Director, FBI (44 .1801)

MORRN

RE- AWGWICN BY BURGESS ADDIE WILSON

Copies of all xepoTt* from recipient office® 
have been received and have been fcrwamed to the 
Department.

based on the extensive investicaton conducted 
re this Surges Audie Wilson- UUgatonr- jncltdlng the 
fact lrve*ti«ati&n date- mlied he did not have access to the 
airplane in April of 1968 nor to a vehicle in Missouri 
as he claimed. the Department; requested no further 
investigatin', re the Wilson allegation

Promptly report any sndltional tiff or ration 
rBH-Q vol ungeared re the Vil on allegation'. however, 
conduct no active irveatigaton unless instructed by 
FRIED as directed by the DepMrtmtt.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Routn^ sup 
0-7 (Rev. 7-J1-75)

1
TO: SAt: 
o Aito»y 
□ Alto<ner<uee 
n Alexandria 
S Anchorage

Atlanta 
SBaliirnoee

Birainghma

S Boston 
Buffalo

O Butte 
S Charlotte

Chicago
§ Cincinnati

Cleveland 
Columbia

CT Dallas 
Q Den ver 
Q Detroit 
O El Paso 
ij Honolulu

(Copie* to Offices Checked)

(JS*noustcm 
aIOdilrilpolis

Jacks.oon 
fl Jacksonville 
a Kansas City

Knoxville 
CT Las Vegas 
a Little Rock

Los Angeles 
CT Louisville 
H Memphis 
□ Miami 
S Milwaukee

Minneapolis 
CT Mobile 
CT Newark 
CT New Haven 
□ New Orleans 
□ New York City

□ Oki atonia City
□ Omaha
CT Philadelphia

8 Phoenix
Pittsburgh

F~1 Porta md 
f”l Richmond 
Pl Sacramento

CT Salt Lake City 
a San Antonio

San Diego
CT San Francisco 
n San Juan 
□ Savannah
CT Seattle
CT Springfield 
§ Tampa

Washington Field 
Quantico-

TO LEGATs

§Bero 
Bono 
Brasilia

m Buenos Aires 
P~1 Caracas 
Q Hong Kong 
□ loMiton 
n Madrid 
□ Manilla 
Q Mexico City 
n Ottawa 
Q Paris 
□ Rome
CT Tel Aviv ’ 
CT Tokyo

re: MuRkN
00: ME

' Retention
'or information Q optional n

For appropriate 
action (

Q The enclosed! is for your inoonaatonn. If used in,a future report, r") conceal ail 
sources, Q paraphrases contente. ' ' ' "

Q Encoosed are corrected pages from report of SA............ - - -
dated

RruR^/eyp^ dated 8/978. /Ur, 

TheCirlec(Blf^le NumberD0oe•

EOc.

Bufile
Urfile

FBI-"HOUSTON44.3886/
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